LM2743 Design Document National Semiconductor
LM2743
June 2006
1.0 Design Specifications
Inputs Outputs #1
VinMin=3.3 Vout1=1.2
VinMax=3.3 Iout1=1.5
2.0 Design Description

R14
C14
M1
R9
R17
R16
Rsource
M2
M1D_2
C21
R8
689758_657_0
FIGURE 1. Example Schematic Showing Connection for all Components.
4.0 Bill Of Materials
Part Manufacturer Part# Attributes
C10 Vishay VJ0805Y104KXXAT 0.1u F
C14 TDK C2012X5R0J106M 10u F
C20 Sanyo 4CV470EX 470u F
C21 TDK C2012X5R0J106M 10u F
C4 Vishay VJ0805Y103KXXAT 0.01u F
C5 Vishay VJ0805A101KXXAT 100p F
© 2006 National Semiconductor Corporation www.national.com
L
M
2743 D

/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CONTINUATION.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CAP_POLARIZED.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_N_MOSFET.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_N_MOSFET.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CONTINUATION.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CAP_POLARIZED.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
Part Manufacturer Part# Attributes
C6 Vishay VJ0805Y472KXXAT 4.7n F
C8 TDK C2012X5R1A225K 2.2u F
C9 Vishay VJ0805Y153KXXAT 15n F
D2 ONSEMI BAT54H 0.32 V
L1 Pulse P1169.153 11.3u H, 0.04 Ohms
M1 Siliconix SI3460DV
M2 Siliconix SI3460DV
R11 Vishay CRCW08051003FRT6 100k Ohms
R14 Vishay CRCW08051742FRT6 17.4k Ohms
R15 Vishay CRCW08051002FRT6 10k Ohms
R16 Vishay CRCW08051002FRT6 10k Ohms
R17 Vishay CRCW08050000FRT6 0 Ohms
R2 Vishay CRCW080510R0FRT6 10 Ohms
R7 Vishay CRCW08051431FRT6 1.43k Ohms
R8 Vishay CRCW0805XXXXFRT6 49.9k - 267k Ohms
R9 Vishay CRCW08055110FRT6 511 Ohms
U1 National Semiconductor LM2743
5.0 Waveforms
PADC_NSC0314_wf_1
FIGURE 2. NSC0314-Output Voltage Ripple-128kHz